## Petiti

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 18360-18361/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2023 in SA No. 12/2019 20-04-2023 in SA No. 64/2019 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

ST. THOMAS (SPG) TAMIL CHURCH SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE CHURCH OF SOUTH INDIA TRUST ASSOCIATION (CSITA) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 19780/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 120404/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY and IA No. 189164/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 57114/2024
[ TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 46 I.E. SLP(C)No. 1836018361/2023 ]

(IA No. 29783/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 29784/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 58742/2024 [ TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 46 I.E. SLP(C)No. 18360-18361/2023 ]

(IA No. 21350/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 21351/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 11-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. P. Niroop, Sr. Adv. Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Vikram Hegde, AOR

Mr. S N Virender Singh, Adv. Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, Adv. SLP (C) Nos. 18360-18361/2023 etc.

## For Respondent(s):

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. V. Seetharam Murthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J. Prabhakar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Srinivas, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Divyam Dhyani, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. K Sai Krishna Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Anoop R, Adv.

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1) On taking steps within two weeks by the petitioner, notice be issued to the unserved respondents.
- 2) All the three cases be listed for analogous hearing on  $15^{\text{th}}$  April, 2025.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)